GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1061
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2009

SCHEME FOR DEVELOPMENT OF MUSHAR COMMUNITY
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme for the development of Mushar Community living in poorvanchal of Uttar
Pradesh;

(b) if so. the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)
(@) No Sir.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) Schemes and programmes are formulated and implemented by the Government to benefit all Scheduled Castes and no separate scheme is formulated for any particular caste.
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